

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 10877/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in WA No.  
482/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.B.ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE ELECTION COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Renjith Marar, Adv.  
Mr. L. Rajesh Narayanan Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Kaimal, Adv.  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has  
produced copies of order passed in SLP(C) No.  
13171/2010. In view of the said order passed in the  
above mentioned Special Leave Petition tag the  
matter with said SLP(C) No. 13171/2010.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master