

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13171/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in WA No.  
248/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.JAYAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTION COMMN.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21960 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjith B. Marar,Adv.  
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan,Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylashnatha Pillay,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. V. Santhunu Lakshmi,Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja

For Respondent No.2 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For R-1 in Mr. Boby Augustine,Adv.  
SLP(C) No.13171/2010 Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

For respondent No.3 Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kabra,Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Kabra,Adv.

In SLP(C)No.21960/ Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.

2

2010 Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

SLP(C) No. 13171/2010

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties agree  
that as the term of the Panchayat has ended, nothing

survives herein.

We accordingly dispose of these Special Leave Petitions as infructuous, leaving the question of law open to be decided in some other case.

(V.K. TIWARI)  
P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER